#### 504515225 08/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4561930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS KUEHM	06/28/2017
NICO PRESSER	06/28/2017
HARDY THOMAS KOEBE	07/31/2017
JOERG ENGEL	06/28/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15529890

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)948-3357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-948-3390

Email: Official@mbhiplaw.com

MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER/ERICSSON **Correspondent Name:** 

1255 CRESCENT GREEN Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1047-0009 / 27671US/KR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1047-0009 Assignment#page1.tif source=1047-0009 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043365 FRAME: 0160** 504515225

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Andreas Kuehm, residing at Buchenweg 4 07774 Dornburg-Camburg Germany

Nico Presser, residing at Carl-Stamitz-Weg 6 07743 Jena Germany

Hardy Thomas Koebe, residing at Binswangerstr. 10 07747 Jena Germany

Joerg Engel, residing at Clara-Zetkin-Str. 18 07570 Weida Germany

hereby assign(s) to

Carl Zeiss Microscopy GmbH, having its principal place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10 07745 Jena Germany

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORWARDING DATA which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/529,890, filed May 25, 2017, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application(s) to be held and enjoyed by Carl Zeiss Microscopy GmbH, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Andreas Kuehm, Nico Presser, Hardy Thomas Koebe, and Joerg Engel had this assignment not been made.

Date. 2 8. JUNI 2017	Signature of Assignor	Andreas Kuehm
Date	Signature of Assignor	Alda C Nico Presser

PATENT REEL: 043365 FRAME: 0161

Date. 37: 07: 20/3	Signature of Assignor	મિત્રિકિ Hardy Thomas Koebe
Date. 2 8. JUNI 2017	Signature of Assignor	Joero Engel

PATENT REEL: 043365 FRAME: 0162

**RECORDED: 08/23/2017**